catchment basin, spill bucket, or other spill containment device) prevent releases to 
the environment by either being double walled and periodically monitored at least 
once every thirty-one (31) days, or being tested for liquid tightness at least once every 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days in a manner prescribed by the manufacturer, in 
accordance with a code of practice developed by a nationally recognized association 
or independent testing laboratory, or as otherwise approved by the Department. 

Section 11-280.1-36(a)(4), HAR, requires walkthrough inspections of hydrant pits to